# 110000013719

(Re	equestor's Name)	
-		
(Ad	ldress)	
(4)		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- <del>f</del> 0
(Cit	.y/Otate/Zip/Filone	<del>= 11)</del>
PiCK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		1
		İ

Office Use Only



300164291173

02/04/10--01041--019 \*\*160.00

FILED

10 FEB -4 PM 12: 48

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

D. BRUCE

FEB. 5 2010

**EXAMINER** 

EFFECTIVE DATE 2/1/10

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section

Division of Corp	porations						
SUBJECT:	HomeStar	Morto	gage Ad	dvisor's,	LLC.		
<del></del>	Name of Limi	ted Liat	oility Comp	any	, , ,		
The enclosed Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are	submit	ted for filin	ıg.			
Please return all correspon	ndence concerning this ma	tter to th	ne followin	g:			
<del></del>			e Klier				
		Name	of Person				
		Wes	stStar				
		Firm/0	Company				
	4830 Wes	st Ken	nedy Bl	vd #630			
	<del></del>		dress			Pre- 4	·····
	Tam	na Fl	orida 33	ൈ		A.	S
<del></del>			and Zip Cod			- <del> </del>	
	ex	tolmx(	@msn.co	om		1SS	3
	E-mail address: (to be used		e annual rep	ort notificatio	n)	E P	P
For further information co	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:				107 11.S	12. 12.
Jami	e Klier	at (	727	)	403-7010	ATE RIDA	5
Name of	Person	_ `_	Area Cod	e & Daytime	Telephone Numb	ег	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:						
\$125.00 Filing Fee [	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	$\Box_{C}$	55.00 Filir ertified Co Iditional cop		\$160.00 F Certificat Certified (additional	te of Sta Copy	tus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Registrat Division Clifton E 2661 Ex	ourier Addr ion Section of Corporat Building ecutive Cent see, FL 3230	ions er Circle		

# ARTJCLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: HomeStar Mortgage Advisor's, L.L.C. (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Principal Office Address: **Mailing Address:** 4830 West Kennedy Blvd. 4830 West Kennedy Blvd. Suite 630 Suite 630 Tampa FL 33609 Tampa FL 33609 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: NRAI Services, Inc. Name 2731 Executive Park Drive Suite 4 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Weston, FL 33331 City, State, and Zip Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as

registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

NEXI Services, Inc.

Matt Thompson, Assistant Secretary

EFFECTIVE DATE 2/1/10

(CONTINUED)

## Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Mana		
"MGRM" = Ma	_	
MGRM		lamia Wias
INOLVIA	<del></del>	Jamie Klier
		4017 67th Ave. North Pinellas Park FL 33781
		Pillelias Park FL 55761
MGRM		Deborah Clemons
		845 2nd Ave. South
		Tierra Verde FL 337152
•	• •	date of filing: February 1, 2010 (OPTIONA
	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)	date of filing: February 1, 2010 (OPTIONA e specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective fective date is liding days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than five business day
LE V: Effective fective date is liding days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	r or an authorized representative of a member. tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
LE V: Effective fective date is liding days after the d	date, if other than the steed, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated here	r or an authorized representative of a member. tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)  Jamie Klier
LE V: Effective fective date is lidays after the d REQUIRED SI	date, if other than the steed, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a/member of this document constitute the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member. tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)  Jamie Klier
LE V: Effective fective date is liding the days after the d	date, if other than the steed, the date must be ate of filing.)  GNATURE:  Signature of a/member of this document constitute the facts stated here.	r or an authorized representative of a member. tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)  Jamie Klier